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POHN Community Care Team – Contact Sheet 
 

City:   Prince George, BC          

Health Authority:  Northern Health          

Hospital/Clinic:   University Hospital of Northern BC – Pediatric Ambulatory and Oncology Care  Clinic  

Address:   1475 Edmonton Street, V2N 1S2 __________________________________________  

Telephone:   Inpatient: 250-565-2295; Outpatient: 250-565-5825; Lab: 250-565-2420   

Fax:   Inpatient 250-565-2003; Outpatient: 250-565-5824      

Personnel:  **Please send all correspondence to paedsoncology@northernhealth.ca & *Beverly 

Haight 

Role Name Phone 
Number 

Fax Number Email 

Pediatric 
Oncology 
Contact Person 

Beverly 
Haight 

250-565-2295 250-565-2003 Beverly.Haight@northernhealth.ca  

Clinical Nurse 
Educator  

Katherine 
Martin 

  Katherine.Martin@northernhealth.ca 
 

Pediatricians Dr. William 
Abelson 
 
Dr. Malks-
Jjumba 

250-563-4550 
 
 
778-281-0059 

250-563-4045  

Dr. Tahir 
Chaudhry 

250-564-7378 250-563-3759  

Dr. Simon 
Earl 

250-563-2257 250-563-3396  

Dr. Kristen 
Miller 

250-563-4004 250-564-5393  

Dr. Strong 250-563-2257   

Dr Emily 
Jean St. 
Michel 

416-735-0851   

Dr. Toft 604-338-0123   
Child Life 
Specialist 

Sarah 
Christensen 

250-565-2299  sarahchristensen@northernhealth.ca  

Community 
Nursing 
Support 
Services 

Jamie 
Bauman 
Marilyn 
Clark 

250-612-4519 
 
250-565-7391 

 Jamie.Bauman@northernhealth.ca  
 
Marilyn.Clark@northernhealth.ca 
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Pastoral Care Lauren 
Aldred 

250-565-2525  Lauren.Aldred@northernhealth.ca   

Pharmacist Jessica 
Manning 

250-565-2317  Jessica.manning@northernhealth.ca 

Physiotherapist Kim Foster 250-565-6243  Kim.Foster@northernhealth.ca 

Social Worker Sarah 
Wheeler 

778-349-6736  Sarah.wheeler@northernhealth.ca 
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